

The Christmas Wine and Cheese Box Ingredients and Allergens

- **Christmas Chutney**

Ingredients: Cranberries, pomegranates, dates, apricots, onions, cyder vinegar, dark muscovado sugar, ginger, sea salt, Christmas spices (2%).

227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

- **Oat Cake Biscuits**

Wheat flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt), OATMEAL (16%), wholegrain OATFLAKES (16%), sugar, water, salt.

- **Pant Du Red Wine**

11% ABV

- **Pant Du White Wine**

11% ABV

- **Pant Du Rosé Wine**

11% ABV

- **White Castle Sparkling Wine**

12% ABV

- **Snowdonia Green Thunder - Cheddar with Garlic and Herbs**

Cheddar Cheese 98% [Milk], Whey Powder [Milk], Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Herbs, Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Sunflower Oil, Herb Extract

- **Snowdonia Pickle Power - Cheddar with Pickled Onions**

Cheddar Cheese 85% [Milk], Pickled Onion (15%) (Onion, Acetic Acid, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives (Sodium Metabisulphite, Sulphur Dioxide [Sulphur Dioxide])

- **Snowdonia Ginger Spice - Cheddar with Crystallised Ginger**

Cheddar Cheese (88%) [Milk], Crystallised Ginger (12%) (Stem Ginger, Sugar)

- **Caws Cenarth - Cheddar with Chilli and Tomatoes**

TBC